Northwest Expulsion Threshold
50310165

Geologic Probability = 1.0

Total Assessment-Unit Area (acres)

Triangular distribution with parameters:

Minimum 3,336,000.00
Mode 3,512,000.00
Maximum 3,687,000.00

Probahility

3,400,000,00 3,500,000 00 3,600,000.00
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Area per Cell of Untested Cells (acres)

Triangular distribution with parameters:

Minimum
Mode
Maximum

80.00
320.00
800.00

Probahility

100,00

200,00

300,00

400,00

00,00

SO0, 00

00,00

00,00
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Percentage of Total Assessment-Unit Area That Is Untested

Triangular distribution with parameters:

Minimum
Mode
Maximum

99.50
99.60
99.70

Probahility

9951

98.54

2957

93,60

2963

98,65

2969
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Percentage of Untested Assessment-Unit Area Having Potential

Triangular distribution with parameters:

Minimum 30.00
Mode 75.00
Maximum 92.00
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Number of Potential Untested Cells

Lognormal distribution with parameters:
Mean 5,741.93
Std. Dev. 1,149.49

Probability

3,600,00 4,500,000 6,000.00 ¥ 200000 5,400,00 9 600,00
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Total Recovery per Cell (BCFG)

Lognormal distribution with parameters:

Log Mean -2.76
Log Std. Dev. 1.34
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Gas/Oil Ratio (CFG/BO)

Triangular distribution with parameters:

Minimum
Mode
Maximum

300.00
600.00
900.00

Probahility

300.00

400,00

200,00

G00.00

70000

00,00

200,00

Page 7




NGL/Gas Ratio (BNGL/MMCFG)

Triangular distribution with parameters:

Minimum 40.00
Mode 80.00
Maximum 120.00

Probahility

40,00 S50.00 £0.00 oo £0.00 2000 10000 19000 120,00
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Oil in Oil Accumulations (MMBO)

Lognormal distribution with parameters:
Mean 867.98

Std. Dev. 174.98

Probability

E00.00 0000 1,000.00 1,200,000 1.,400.00 A ,600.00
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Gas in Oil Accumulations (BCFG)

Lognormal distribution with parameters:

Mean
Std. Dev.

439.78
167.96

Probahility

T
&00.00 00,00 1,000,000 1,200 00

200.00 400,00
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NGL in Oil Accumulations (MMBNGL)

Lognormal distribution with parameters:

Mean
Std. Dev.

35.18
15.48

Probability

80.00 100,00 120,00

20,00 40,00 G0.00

End of Assumptions
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